have satisfactory testimonials to that effect, and the 
person or persons to whom the contract may be awarded 
will be required to give security for the performance of 
the contract by his or their bond, with two sufficient 
sureties, each in the amount of Twenty-five Thousand 
Dollars ($25,000). 

Each bid or estimate shall contain and state the name 
and place of resi dence or p lace of business of each of the 
persons making the same, the names of all persons in. 
terested with him or them therein, and if no other per-
son be so interested it shall distinctly state that fact,